LyteCaster_L3S_Adjustable  09/15  page 1 of 6
Downlighting
LyteCaster
3" Accent square adjustable
800 Lumens
Project:
Location:
Cat.No:
Type:
Lamps: 	 Qty:
Notes:
Complete product = Frame-in kit + Light engine + Trim  Order each separately
Ordering guide: Square trim Example: L3SAD
Series
L3
Shape
S
Luminaire type
A
Finish
D
Flange
L3	� LyteCaster 3"
Accent
S	� Square A	� Adjustable D	 Diffuse cone blank	� White
        A	� Aluminum
Ordering guide: Frame-In kit Example: L3AE1
Series
L3
Frame type Dimming Input voltage
L3	� LyteCaster 3"
Accent
A	� AirSeal IC, New Construction, Screw
AN	�AirSeal IC, New Construction, Nail
E	 ELV/Triac dimming 1	 120V
N	� New Construction Non-IC Z10	� 0-10V U	 Universal (120-277V)
Ordering guide: Light engine Example: L308830NF
Series
L3
Lumens
08
CRI CCT Beam Option
L3	� LyteCaster 3"
Accent
08	� 800 8	� 80 27	 2700K
30	 3000K
35	 3500K
S	 Spot, 16°
NF	 Narrow flood, 20°
F	 Flood, 27°
9	� 90 27	 2700K
30	 3000K 1
S	 Spot, 16°
NF	 Narrow flood, 20°
F	 Flood, 27°
CW	CrispWhite 1
Philips Lightolier LyteCaster LED Accent adjustable features a 3.5" luminaire
height that conserves plenum space without compromising the 35°
adjustable tilt.  The modular and interchangeable light engine allows for
an easy future upgrade.  The accent adjustable is damp location listed and
comes in 2 standard finish options.
1. 3000K and CrispWhite must be ordered together
LyteCaster_L3S_Adjustable  09/15  page 2 of 6
Frame
LED Module
Accessory
lm
(optional)
Accessory holder
(optional)
Flange
Re�ector
Mounting
springs
Horizontal
Aim
L3SAD  LyteCaster 3" Square
General purpose accent adjustable, 800 lumens
Assembled configuration:
1.	 Frame Galvanized steel construction with internal
access door for inspection of junction box.
2.	 LED Module Extruded Aluminum clear anodized
heat sink with thermal interface material efficiently
transfers heat away from LED. Includes strain
relieved low voltage whip with snap interconnector
for quick, tool less assembly of power connection.
Tool-less assembly to trim.
3.	 Accessory Film (Optional) Available film
accessories: .010 thick Linear spread film has
notch to assist with beam orientation  Holder
required; only one film allowed per installation.
4.	 Accessory Holder (Optional) painted steel.
Accessory holder snaps onto LED Module. Can be
installed before or after trim installation.
5.	 Mounting springs stainless steel mounting springs
min 0.013” thick provide a universal mounting
solution between the different frame offerings.
6.	 Reflector: Aluminum Reflector Cone.
7.	 Die Cast Aluminum Trim Flange. Chamfered
aperture reduces edge light flash.
8.	 Horizontal Aim: Light module can be aimed by
rotating flange. Flange can be re-aligned with
room or wall while leaving light module aiming
unchanged.
Note: LED module allows for field replaceable
optics. Order separately.
Ordering guide:  Accessories
Series
L3
Type Beam Finish
L3	� LyteCaster 3.75"
Accent
AH	�Accessory holder W	 White
B	 Black
LS	� Linear lens spread film 2
SD	� 5°  soft diffusion film 2
RP	� Replacement Optic S	 Spot
NF	Narrow flood
F	 Flood
2. Accessory holder required.
LyteCaster_L3S_Adjustable  09/15  page 3 of 6
L3SAD  LyteCaster 3" Square
General purpose accent adjustable, 800 lumens
L3AE1 & L3ANE1 new construction in IC AirSeal frame-in kits
Features
1.	 Housing: #23 ga. (.026") thick
Galvanized steel. cULus listed
for direct contact with thermal
insulation (IC rated). AirSeal
housing minimizes air leakage
to less than 2 CFM at 1.57PSF
(or 75PA), which complies
with Title 24, the International
Energy Conversation Code,
and Washington State Energy
Code (Section 502.4). This
helps to reduce heat loss
and condensation in ceiling.
Internal access door for
inspection of junction box.
2.	 Lower frame and top cover:
#23 ga. (026") thick Galvanized
steel. Accommodates ceilings
up to 1" (25.4 mm) thick.
Bottom cover provided with a
.5" (6.2mm) lip and 4 embossed
indicator lines to simplify
alignment during installation.
Housing can be locked into
position on the mounting bars
with locking screws.
3.	 Junction box:  2 ½" (64mm)
x 5 3/8" (137mm) x 2" (51mm)
#21 ga. (.032”) thick galvanized
steel, cULus listed 90 degrees
C rated supply conductors.
Rated for branch circuit
wiring supplying connected
luminaires (daisy chaining).
4.	 Mounting bars: #16 ga. (.059")
thick galvanized steel. Bars
pivot for easy attachment